A.P.N. No.:	1220-08-410-01	12
R.P.T.T.	\$1,248.00	
File No.:	1633804 WLD	
Recording F	Requested By:	
Mail Tax Sta	Stewart Title C	ompany Same as below
	When Recorded	Mail To:
		b Mallagasian
Greg A. Pelle	emeier and Debo	oran Pellemeler
Greg A. Pello 2500 Nelson		oran Pellemeler

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1248.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$1,288.00 Pgs=2 04/19/2022 01:52 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Mark L. Skidmore, Trustee of the Mark L. Skidmore UTD 11/8/1994 for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Self and Convey to Greg A. Pellemeier and Deborah Pellemeier, husband and wife, as Joint Tenants with Rights of Survivorship, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 35, Block A, as set forth on Final Subdivision Map, Planned Unit Development, PD 03-011 for ROCKY TERRACE filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on November 30, 2005, in Book 1105, Page 12654, Document No. 661875.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: April 13, 2022

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

By: Mark L. Skidmore UTD 11/8/1994 By: Mark L. Skidmore, Trustee	
State of UTAH)) ss County of SALT LAKE)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 15th day of APRIL By: Mark L. Skidmore	, 2022
Signature: James Zmuda Notary Public James Zmuda	
JAMES ZMUDA NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF UTAH COMMISSION# 713636 COMM. EXP. 08-20-2024	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number 	er(s)				Λ
a) <u>1220-08-410-012</u>					
				(\
				1	. \
d)	· 				\ \
2. Type of Property:					·\
a.⊠ Vacant Land	b.⊟ Single Fam. Res.			DERS OPTIONA	1. 1.
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex			Page	
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date	of Recor	ding:	_
g.⊟ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Note	s: 🧶		_ \ \
☐ Other		<u> </u>			
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pr	ice of Property	\$ 320,0	00.00		
 b. Deed in Lieu of Forect 	losure Only (value of propert	ty) (
c. Transfer Tax Value:	/	\$ 320,0			
d. Real Property Transf	er Tax Due	\$ <u>1,248</u>	3.00		
				1 1	
4. If Exemption Claime		1)]	
	nption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection	*******	¥ /	
b. Explain Reason fo	r Exemption:	_ \	/-		
5 Partial Interact: Para	entage being transferred:	%	\leftarrow		
	and acknowledges, under		orium n	prepart to NDS 1	275.060
	e information provided is co				
	documentation if called upor				
	gree that disallowance of ar				
	sult in a penalty of 10% of th				
	r and Seller shall be jointly:				
1/10/)	/ /	-	_'_/	_
Signature	MULM	Capaci	ty	ESCROU) Haent
\ \		\	\		J
Signature	\	Capaci	ty		
SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMATION	DIIVEE	CDAN	TEE) INCODMA	TION
(REQUIRED)		BUTER		<u>TEE) INFORMA'</u> QUIRED)	<u>IION</u>
	more, Trustee of the Mark	Print N		eg A. Pellemeier	and Deborah
L. Skidmore	LITD 11/8/1994			eg A. i ellemeler llemeier	
Address: 8033 Gainey R				Nelson Road	
City: Cottonwood Height			Scotts V		
State: UT	Zip: 84121	State:	CA	Zip:	95066
		_			
COMPANY/PERSON RE	QUESTING RECORDING (I	required if	not selle	er or buver)	
	tle Company	Escrow		3804 WLD	
Address: 1362 Hwy 39					
City: Gardnerville		State:	NV	Zip:	89410

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED